J.K. Spinning Mills Ltd.



Ref: JKSM/T-111/2024 Dated: 25-10-2024

The General Manager,

Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, <u>KARACHI.</u>

Sub: Corporate Briefing Session (CBS)

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that as per requirement of PSX Regulation, Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of J. K. Spinning Mills Limited will be held on Monday October 28, 2024 at 03:00 P:M at Head Office, 29 K.M Sheikhupura Road, Khurrianwala, Faisalabad. Interested participants are requested to confirm their participation maximum by October 26, 2024 through email at: <u>cfo@jkgroup.net</u> by providing their full name, company name, CNIC Number, Mobile Number, & Folio /CDC Account numbers (If applicable) enabling us to make the necessary arrangements accordingly.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For: J.K. Spinning Mills Ltd.

Syed Hussain Shahid Mansoor Naqvi Company Secretary

Associated Companies: J. K. Power Ltd. J. K. Agriculture Farms (Pvt) Ltd. J. K. Tech (Pvt.) Ltd. Fine Fabrics (Pvt) Ltd.